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ANNEX 1: Partners as announced on 18 March February 2015 during World Conference on Disaster Risk Reduction (WCDRR), Sendai. 

Organisation Point of Contact 

Name and E-Mail 

Alternate Point of Contact 

Name and E-Mail 

Chinese Academy of Sciences – the World Academy of 
Sciences Centre of Excellence on Space Technology for 
Disaster Mitigation (CAS‐TWAS SDIM) 

Mr. Fang Cheng 

chenfang@radi.ac.cn 
 

Committee on Earth Observation Satellites (CEOS) Mr. Stéphane Chalifoux 

Stephane.Chalifoux@asc-csa.gc.ca,  
Mr. Ivan Petiteville 

Ivan.Petiteville@esa.int 

Disaster Management Centre of Sri Lanka (DMC) Mr. SrimalSamansiri 

srimal@dmc.gov.lk 
 

European Commission, Copernicus  Mrs. Francoise Villette 

francoise.villette@ec.europa.eu 
 

German Aerospace Center (DLR) Mr. Günter Strunz 

guenter.strunz@dlr.de,  
Mrs. Christiane Lechtenbörger 

Christiane.lechtenboerger@dlr.de, 
Mr. Jens Danzeglocke 

jens.danzeglocke@dlr.de 

Group on Earth Observations (GEO) Mrs. Vanessa Aellen 

vaellen@geosec.org,  
Mrs. Kerry Sawyer 

kerry.sawyer@noaa.gov 

International Centre for Integrated Mountain 
Development (ICIMOD) 

Mr. Mandira Shrestha 

Mandira.Shrestha@icimod.org 
 

International Water Management Institute (IWMI) Mr. GirirajAmarnath 

A.Giriraj@cgiar.org 
 

International Working Group on Satellite Emergency 
Mapping (IWG‐SEM) 

Mr. Peter Zeil 

peter.zeil@sbg.ac.at 
 

Jaxa Mr. Chu Ishida 

ishida.chu@jaxa.jp 
 

National Disaster Reduction Center of China (NDRCC) Mrs. Li Suju 

lisuju@ndrcc.gov.cn 
 

National Emergency Commission of the Dominican Mr. Pedro Xabiel Rodriguez 
xavier.rodriguez010@gmail.com 
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Republic (CNE) 

Tohoku University, International Research Institute of 
Disaster Science (IRIDeS) 

Mr. ShunishiKoshimura 

koshimura@irides.tohoku.ac.jp 
 

United Nations Economic and Social Commission for 
Asia and the Pacific (UNESCAP) 

Mr. Syed Ahmed 

syed.t.ahmed@un.org 
 

United Nations Institute forTraining and Research 
(UNITAR), UNITAR’s Operational Satellite Applications 
Programme(UNOSAT) 

Mrs. Valeria Drigo 

Valeria.DRIGO@unitar.org 
 

United Nations Office for Disaster Risk Reduction 
(UNISDR) 

Mrs. ChadiaWannous 

wannous@un.org 
 

United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs 
(UNOOSA) and United Nations Platform for 
Space‐based Information for Disaster Management 
and Emergency Response (UN‐SPIDER) 

Mr. Joachim Post 

joachim.post@unoosa.org;  
 

Mr. Juan Carlos de Villagrán de Léon 

juan-carlos.villagran@unoosa.org;  

Worldbank GFDRR Mrs. Allana Simpson 

asimpson1@worldbank.org 
 

World Meteorological Organization (WMO) Mr. Alasdair Hainsworth 

ahainsworth@wmo.int 
Mr. Joachen Luther 

jluther@wmo.int; 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 
Nations 

Mr. Oscar Rojas 

Oscar.Rojas@fao.org 

 

 

 

ANNEX 2: Organisations accepted as Partners on 02 December 2016: 

Organisation Point of Contact Alternate Point of Contact 

Name and E-Mail 

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries, Indonesia Mr. Abdul Muhari 

abdul.muhari@gmail.com 

 

AgenciaEspacial Mexicana Mr. Julio Cesar Castillo  
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castillo.julio@aem.gob.mx 

Space Research Institute Ukraine (NASU-SSAU) Mrs. NataliiaKussul 

nataliia.kussul@gmail.com 

 

United Nations Convention to Combat Desertification Mr. Daniel Tsegai 

dtsegai@unccd.int 

Mr. Utchang Kang 

ukang@unccd.int 

International Society for Photogrammetry and 
Remote Sensing 

Mrs. Lena Halounova 

halounov@gmail.com 
 

 

 

ANNEX 3: Organisations to be elevated as partners upon their communication and confirmation: 

Organisation Point of Contact Alternate Point of Contact 

Name and E-Mail 

Secure World Foundation Mrs. Krystal Wilson 

kwilson@swfound.org 

 

Federal Office of Civil Protection and Disaster 
Assistance 

Mr. Fabian Löw 

Fabian.Loew@bbk.bund.de,  
Mrs. Stefanie Mey-Richters 

Stefanie.Mey-Richters@bbk.bund.de 

Joint Research Center, European Commission Mr. Tom De-Groeve 

Tom.DE-GROEVE@ec.europa.eu,  
Mr. Jan Kucera 

jan.kucera@jrc.ec.europa.eu,  
Mr. Martino Pesaresi 

martino.pesaresi@jrc.ec.europa.eu 

Central American Coordination Center for natural 
disaster reduction 

Mrs. Maria Valle 

mvalle@cepredenac.org,  
Mrs. María Eugenia Valle 

msoto@cepredenac.org 

Disaster Management Training and Education Centre 
for Africa (Dimtec), South Africa 

Mr. Andries Jordan 

ajjrdn@gmail.com 

 

University of Bonn, , Center for Remote Sensing of 
Land Surfaces (ZFL) 

Mr. Klaus Greve 

klaus.greve@uni-bonn.de 

 

mailto:castillo.julio@aem.gob.mx
mailto:nataliia.kussul@gmail.com
mailto:dtsegai@unccd.int
mailto:ukang@unccd.int
mailto:halounov@gmail.com
mailto:kwilson@swfound.org
mailto:Fabian.Loew@bbk.bund.de
mailto:Stefanie.Mey-Richters@bbk
mailto:Tom.DE-GROEVE@ec.europa.eu
mailto:jan.kucera@jrc.ec.europa.eu
mailto:martino.pesaresi@jrc
mailto:mvalle@cepredenac.org
mailto:msoto@cepredenac.org
mailto:ajjrdn@gmail.com
mailto:klaus.greve@uni-bonn.de


Version 1.0 2016-12-14 

 Page 4of4 

 

United Nations University - Institute for Environment 
and Human Security 

Mr. JörgSzarzynski 

szarzynski@ehs.unu.edu 
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